amounts that we will actually spend on the uses set forth above. Our board of directors and our management retains broad discretion in the application of
the net proceeds from this offering.

Pending the use of the proceeds from this offering, we intend to invest the net proceeds in a variety of capital preservation instruments, which may
include all or a combination of short-term and long-term interest-bearing instruments. We cannot predict whether the proceeds invested will yield a
favorable return.

S-12

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2023, the latest date for which we have audited financial statements:

 •  on an actual basis; and

 •  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of US$100,000,000 of ADSs in this offering at an assumed offering price of
US$17.31 per ADS, which was the closing price of the ADSs on April 17, 2024 after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The as adjusted information below is illustrative only. You should read this table together with our audited consolidated financial statements and
the related notes and “Item 5. Operating and Financial Review Prospect” in our most recent Annual Report on Form 20-F, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

   As of December 31, 2023
   Actual   As Adjusted
   RMB'000   USD'000   RMB'000   USD'000
Cash and cash equivalents   228,250   32,148   920,739   129,683

Long-term bank loans less current portion   9,308   1,311   9,308   1,311
Mandatorily redeemable non-controlling interests   40,000   5,634   40,000   5,634
Shareholders’ equity
Class A ordinary shares (US$0.0001 par value; 1,904,577,337 shares authorized,

88,006,101 shares issued and 87,544,585 shares outstanding as of December 31, 2023;
and 99,098,599 shares outstanding on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2023)   56   8   64   9

Class B ordinary shares (US$0.0001 par value; 45,422,663 shares authorized, 39,026,560
shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2023; and 39,026,560 shares
outstanding on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2023)   24   3   24   3

Additional paid-in capital   1,951,936   274,924   2,644,417   372,458
Statutory reserves   1,239   175   1,239   175
Accumulated deficit   (1,754,542)   (247,122)   (1,754,542)   (247,122)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   15,079   2,124   15,079   2,124
Total EHang Holdings Limited shareholders’ equity   213,792   30,112   906,281   127,647
Non-controlling interests   427   60   427   60

Total shareholders’ equity   214,219   30,172   906,708   127,707

Total capitalization (1)   263,527   37,117   956,016   134,652

Note:

(1) Total capitalization equals the sum of long-term bank loans less current portion, mandatorily redeemable non-controlling interests and total
shareholders’ equity.

S-13

Table of Contents

DILUTION

If you invest in the ADSs, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the price per ADS you pay in this offering and the
net tangible book value per ADS immediately after this offering. Our net tangible book value of our ordinary shares as of December 31, 2023 was
US$29.8 million, or US$0.24 per ordinary share based upon 126,571,145 shares outstanding. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total